This page intentionally left blank.

DRAFT 02.12.2026

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 16,726,812$

Total assets 16,726,812$

Liabilities and Fund Balance:

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 7,337$

Total liabilities 7,337

Fund Balance:
Restricted for:

Road repairs and maintenance 16,719,475

Total fund balance 16,719,475

Total liabilities and fund balance 16,726,812$

City of Calexico

Schedule of Assets, Liabilities, and Fund Balance
June 30, 2025

Measure D Sales Tax Fund

(Unaudited)

27

DRAFT 02.12.2026

Revenues:
Sales tax  $   2,182,436
Investment earnings 652,046

Total revenues 2,834,482

Expenditures:
Capital outlay 1,340,409
Traffic control 150,000

Total expenditures 1,490,409

Change in Fund Balance 1,344,073

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as previously reported 15,226,406

Restatement (Note 1) 148,996

Beginning of year, as restated 15,375,402

End of year 16,719,475$

City of Calexico
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

(Unaudited)

28

DRAFT 02.12.2026

Variance with
Budget Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Sales tax 2,000,000$   2,182,436$   182,436$
Investment earnings -   652,046   652,046

Total revenues 2,000,000   2,834,482   834,482

Expenditures:
Capital outlay:

Capital projects 12,695,534   1,340,409   (11,355,125)
Traffic control -   150,000   150,000

Total expenditures 12,695,534   1,490,409   (11,205,125)

Change in Fund Balance (10,695,534)$   1,344,073   12,039,607$

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as restated (Note 1) 15,375,402

End of year 16,719,475$

City of Calexico
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

(Unaudited)

29

DRAFT 02.12.2026

 STREET   FROM   TO   PROJECT
Kloke Avenue Bridge All American Canal Bridge Widening
Highway 111 International Border Cole Road Corridor Traffic Study
Highway 111 Second Street Cole Road Operation - Traffic Control